Ao dd! dubolpiosdl Qo yilimdl &gzl
aguis el 3 S,L

Seadll pgleg duylatll (alati¥l pgl all aae

-yl aiakie AaSims Al ddes dcale Axs

e
> =

2019 15

ISSN : 2437-1106 EISSN: 2602-5329
NDL : 6911-2015

o

AGREGATS DES CONNAISSANCES

République Algérienne Démocratique et Populaire
Centre universitaire de Tindouf

Institut des sciences économiques,
commerciales et sciences de gestion

AGREGATS
DES CONNAISSANCES

Revue scientifique international arbitrée
semestrielle dans le domaine des sciences
économiques, commerciales et sciences de gestion

L Y
f

g

du .:!H\____\“- i

EISSN: 2602-5329 ISSN :2437-1106
NDL : 6911-2015




spgmis @il gl geallll 3agall - alyll
SSUall [ xpgsmis 37000 Jessadll ga 73 ag m

dgiia gaolgl) s,y 049.38.4046 ronkalill 049.38.40.80 :aslall dgtigd gaolall 35,4

ksl ggalaa
AGGREGATES OF KNOWLEDGE

AGREGATS DES CONNAISSANCES
RN 7Y T\ CPG PP RVE PTG PP 1WA
ppaill ggltg Boslagll gglell Lysmlumgpfl gglell lsmga o

litl Jylaa @lgom ogulgall QLo mpny Uy . qilaa Laally sail

Alaall 13kl 2 J=lgsll
Ul - spgiis [ ol spgnis Jeaguall @a HO2 635 - slgaell
E-Mail. k aggregates@yahoo.com

KAM

ISSN: 2437-1106 EISSN: 2602-5329 NDL:6911-2015
KAM/ Volume: 05/ N°: 02/ du. Octobre 2019 (Numéro de série 09)



Publisher: Ali Kafi University Center Tindouf
P.Box 73 Al Mustaqgbal 37000 Tindouf / Algeria
Phone: 049.38.40.80 Fax: 049.38.40.46

ot gooled) 334 I t I eigatad goolel) 3340

AGGREGA’I‘ES OF KNOWLEDGE

AGREGATS DES CONNAISSANCES

International scientific journal semi-annual specialized
In the fields of economics, business and management

Volume 05 Issue N: 02 (09 series number)

Publishing is free, and authors cannot pay for that

To communicate with the secretariat of the magazine:

Address: H02, Al Mustaqbal, Tindouf Lotfi / Tindouf, Algeria

E-Mail. k.aggregates@yahoo.com

ISSN: 2437-1106 EISSN: 2602-5329 NDL:6911-2015

KAM/ Volume: 05/ N°. 02/ Octobre 2019



o S e dloeadd 32t

Al ) ue Sl Al i

W) 341319 Aol A

:\.lé\ gy
uULCUJ )L’Lg )3:5.0\

AP

S (63,8 (eS8




ﬁfs’:j\j 5;\}5.‘\ cgo.lﬁj\ VM‘ pee > S-Wi

gl ppedly (@Soudl O sliasd

dymald! L 5l iy ) Lmald! w3l iy )
o) gl 02 IS (b ge Sgpre g e
3 gnadl (el daslr bl af pll sles 0 bl JIUM Fle iz >
L3gaudl (g ol daslr | 3502 dlaeae sl e L ISRA 391,29 et 3 1
Bl [ il dnaldt | gl pole 6398 Lo 0 Wik UWE gt b o

3sandl (g, of dnalr

‘é))-\]\ .\,‘j )

okd cwy;}a

gsSUe g?,,,a.“ B 3

B3 gaadl (Dol aslr

9l )\fj.g ‘;,«.J-\ o

Gkl (b (B (S '

St i

gan N dnal dodl A Al Bl 03 Lagaad) ¢ Juad Sl 39 @S s
o F g dealr LI by 3 s B, drolr Ak sl s
gan Ll el dgre | e LBD 3yles) Sliad s AP (s dnslr all s
s [Ohliael gt | 03bed i @bl pl (£3L5 0 PP s daslr Jindd Wlas 3 1

I\g:}a..«.“/:}sw o .@ T

‘;;.UL’ L S

sgand) (gl ol dnalr

el Bl yl5 0

Uéfﬁ‘ csyj‘\_ﬂ dnalr iyls R .!? ) J‘;‘);-‘ ‘Jﬁ'w T Ll oy g o
A Olueds daolr NES RV e A Baks e Uoygr gk (3
BT RICRE PY UV zb oL B RS IR 38 3L
AP aagd oz e JuSE v A Al deal A By 0
A cadgd e zp Jesldg 0 A A Aol e 4o (S5 (S
B T N Olosbw o G D A3 A el Pl B
Jj‘j;" csv\gagw 3.0.0\?' e\?é 3.\,”.&3 ] Jﬂj;.‘ L“;\M Aol QW) J? ]
}:‘);" ‘5.&.5..»2\#\:- J}Jﬁj_\.ﬁ"cé JS‘J;" ‘fma‘-‘\’ eew.g-dj )
PGS S dnalr Lislo gl s (3 AP fliins daslr 2 ol 0

A B el

é,wJ\ g

B RS IRC R

é\}}f J; )

S ke .z g 835 o B B RS NER oy 814 alidly 0>
A Ok e G € B RTS P A Pl s 3
P Snns dmalr SsS o JEJE IS PRE RPN g L) L 0
AP s el Ogoreds 33l s 0 JEJCIRTE PRSP 03 aaf s
P Yo dnalr Ll alll (s AF Bz o A e el
AP (i ol Tl Ol o o3 i B pgdl dmalr Sig dlaas o5

PP S T Ll gl 5 A (L daslr 3928 Fayh ¢
AF Earr s T e BT 3T 3 # g
A L1 daalr @b o Lig 5 b A 2aed 3

4




LA 8y1aY A bdY)

oy et Co o U1 Gyt B Llawns § Woolge

Adgs plas ) plesai¥) Liaily Ay Al 1Sy U1 bl S

M b oo daaldl LSl Bl aale Ale ud Yool

Jegen lan I sl B ew s (05 whonadd 02 sudt) ylueo)

OV £SOl bigal () Blo) Yol G cbl ) S5

o2l Bl JUdby agdlie U8 3,0y OV Brles Jaf ajlasl
S gia.,l\ ‘;QJ.«J\ V‘é}""""

o2 & 2019 i1 bl I Wes B9 all daw o

Gub o8 Bhaaall Byl OOS gal e Bumly 05 Lgs Al




07

24

43

60

79

97

113

127

En
01

02

03

04

Fr

05
06

Y PRV IS OV PRI P PYR - W - W
(2017-1980) s JMs Ji G gsladYl ol
ARDL aluseat

o S b i ol gl &l e o1y
(151 g o B8 gat Wi al) Jib ikl

ey JU Jloudl Jo dadl Clusdl ¥l ooty 3
sl N Jidye @.é ddodS By — SN cls o
- (2017-2002)

sl pladll p ST FE Jo agly ddlad aSSY
LMl dulyd dugasd! JRiN1g sldl OSLE & o319

SRl W= I doye & el Wige o oeadl

(Add =) 21l b
( z)M# !
c(aﬂi‘\ C) ‘.-,G)jd‘ g.‘b\? )

(‘;bﬁj\ (ai C) B Al
(U we fz) ol claw 0

(e .7) fgbnds A
(o .g) plugt S gl

(ESC) Y P A

(30907 Bs2y0 90 el

Sl 6‘9 A i ‘“2 {L_,..J\ g&l}w‘d‘ Juay 993
— B e ¥y ity A lud) YIS Al — L)
L) Sl gl ) o LS gukes S

3if & (2014/2010 ) g A dondl Gl 393
— el gl B dlys— Sl oY

Salah Eddine Sari

Hassoun (tlemcen U)

Mouzarine

Abdelmadjid (chlef U)

Ettayib Mezouri
(relizane U)

Fatima ghezali &
boudi abdessamad
(Becha U)

Mellah adda (Bechar
U) adala laajal
(Mostaganem U)

ZEGHOUDI Ahmed
& ABOU-BEKR
Asma (Tlemcen U)

Kateb Mohammed
Lakhdar & Ouddane
Bouabdellah
(Mostaganem U)

(2018-2008) Ohshg) S

(p 7)) @l L. b

(55 7) osh 30
The Impact of Agricultural Sector on

Economic Growth in MENA Countries: A
Panel Econometric Approach

Modelling of the Validity of Kuznets Curve of

Energy Consumption in BRICS countries

The impact of e-marketing methods on
marketing leadership. A Case study of
Algerian banks
Renewable energy consumption and its
contribution to Algeria's economic growth:
Applying a model ARDL
Impact du développement financier sur la
croissance économique: Cas de I’Algérie
durant la période 1990-2015
Les Exportations Hors Hydrocarbures en
Algérie : L’ Agriculture comme Stratégie de
Développement

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

02

18

31

51

70

89



